

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31490/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2008 in LPA No. 114/2007 in
WP No.17426/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE BANK OF PATIALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAL NAIN SINGH

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Keeping in view of the fact that an authoritative pronouncement on this aspect of the matter is necessary (apart from the fact of the present case), we are of the opinion that the matter should be heard by a three-Judge Bench.

Let the record of this case be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for obtaining necessary directions for placing the matter before a three-Judge Bench.

In view of the statement made by Mr. Kapur, that the respondent has now retired and has taken his retiral benefits, no order of stay is required to be passed at this stage.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master